## **City Council – Action Request Form**

**Date:** May 1, 2023

**To:** Mayor, Mayor Pro Tempore, and Members of the City Council

From: Angela I. Carmon, City Attorney

## **Council Action Requested**:

Adoption of a Resolution of the Winston-Salem City Council Opposing House Bill 470-Greensboro/Winston-Salem Civil Service Board

Strategic Focus Area: Livable Neighborhoods Strategic Objective: No Strategic Plan Action Item: No Key Work Item: No



## Summary of Information:

Consistent with the letter issued by Mayor Joines, on behalf of Winston-Salem City Council, and forwarded to the Forsyth County Legislative Delegation on April 20, 2023, the attached resolution, which is recommended for your approval, formerly opposes House Bill 470-Greensboro/Winston-Salem Civil Service Board for the reasons stated therein. Upon the adoption of the attached resolution, a copy will be forwarded to the Forsyth County Legislative Delegation and other members of the North Carolina General Assembly.

Committee Action:		
Committee	Action	
For	Against	
Remarks:		